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1 7 GUIMERA GASULLA, RAUL 54834-TE Cto. SENIOR 00:15:38.673 - - 5:14.231 5:12.649 5:11.793 -
2 20 MEOQUI IPARRAGUIRRE, OIHAN 236550-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:16:19.484 40.811 40.811 5:23.758 5:20.598 5:35.128 -
3 4 APEZTEGUIA LASAGA, UNAI 236566-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:17:10.936 1:32.263 51.452 5:43.061 5:39.216 5:48.659 -
4 24 GARMENDIA IMAZ, URKO 279905-SS Cto. SENIOR 00:17:22.270 1:43.597 11.334 5:39.499 5:57.992 5:44.779 -
5 2 GALLARDON EUGUI, XABIER 236564-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:17:41.138 2:02.465 18.868 5:45.211 5:43.888 6:12.039 -
6 55 ATXA HORTALA, MIKEL 279914-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:17:48.753 2:10.080 7.615 5:47.580 5:54.691 6:06.482 -
7 19 PRADERA ABRISKETA, JAIME 279791-BI Cto. SENIOR 00:18:01.687 2:23.014 12.934 6:00.843 5:59.639 6:01.205 -
8 13 MURUA AGIRRE, ARITZ 279974-SS Cto. SENIOR 00:18:14.152 2:35.479 12.465 5:50.332 6:02.547 6:21.273 -
9 8 FACENDA ROMERO, NAITZEL 236522-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:18:15.517 2:36.844 1.365 6:09.734 6:00.717 6:05.066 -
10 58 MONFERRER GOMEZ, TOMAS 236651-NA TROFEO 00:18:28.247 2:49.574 12.730 5:53.202 6:01.530 6:33.515 -
11 40 LARIZGOITIA ORTEGA, IOSU 279913-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:08.447 3:29.774 40.200 6:31.358 6:10.115 6:26.974 -
12 23 BARAINKA ZABALA, MARKEL 279936-BI Cto. SENIOR 00:19:17.802 3:39.129 9.355 6:23.675 5:58.385 6:55.742 -
13 9 SANZOL OIZA, MIGUEL 236590-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:19:22.658 3:43.985 4.856 6:17.090 6:26.131 6:39.437 -
14 12 OTXOTORENA SAENZ, XABIER 236627-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:19:33.820 3:55.147 11.162 6:02.285 6:12.241 7:19.294 -
15 92 SESMA LARRONDO, MIKEL 236534-NA VETERANOS 00:19:36.650 3:57.977 2.830 6:20.618 6:11.810 7:04.222 -
16 32 ARMAS PEREZ, MIKEL 279767-VI Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:39.632 4:00.959 2.982 6:51.083 6:13.222 6:35.327 -
17 33 BELASCOAIN PARDO, OIER 236637-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:53.160 4:14.487 13.528 6:25.818 6:42.460 6:44.882 -
18 31 URKIOLA SORALUZE, HARITZ 279976-SS Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:09.713 4:31.040 16.553 6:30.921 6:47.420 6:51.372 -
19 52 PEREZ LEKUMBERRI, ASIER 236580-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:15.800 4:37.127 6.087 6:34.234 6:28.887 7:12.679 -
20 59 LAHOZ TOLOSANA, MARIO 54937-Z TROFEO 00:20:21.659 4:42.986 5.859 7:00.316 6:20.639 7:00.704 -
21 14 BELOQUI BEUNZA, MIKEL 236517-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:20:39.679 5:01.006 18.020 6:37.689 6:43.285 7:18.705 -
22 30 LARISGOITIA ORTEGA, GORKA 279943-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:48.348 5:09.675 8.669 6:50.172 6:36.769 7:21.407 -
23 28 IRIONDO MONTERO, XEMARK 279970-SS Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:49.154 5:10.481 0.806 6:52.883 6:54.749 7:01.522 -
24 87 SOLDEVILLA GONZALEZ, VICENTE 236563-NA VETERANOS 00:20:53.530 5:14.857 4.376 6:31.731 6:34.002 7:47.797 -
25 22 IZURIAGA LABIANO, DIEGO 236628-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:20:58.893 5:20.220 5.363 6:49.491 6:22.330 7:47.072 -
26 95 GIL INSAUSTI, IULEN 279896-SS VETERANOS 00:21:32.806 5:54.133 33.913 6:33.103 6:42.060 8:17.643 -
27 1 CHOUZA BLAS, XABIER 236605-NA Cto. SENIOR - 00:21:38.450 5:59.777 5.644 5:25.824 5:52.014 6:20.612 4:00.000
28 68 EGIA IDOETA, IGOTZ 279835-BI TROFEO 00:21:50.443 6:11.770 11.993 7:11.975 7:04.847 7:33.621 -
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29 60 CARTON LOPEZ, DAVID 279840-SS TROFEO 00:21:55.774 6:17.101 5.331 7:23.821 7:04.002 7:27.951 -
30 74 TXURRUKA ZABALA, IKER 279935-BI TROFEO 00:22:05.370 6:26.697 9.596 7:06.047 7:30.051 7:29.272 -
31 42 GARDE SOLA, RUBEN 236527-NA Cto. JUNIOR - 00:22:06.615 6:27.942 1.245 6:46.522 7:04.394 7:15.699 1:00.000
32 46 AIZPURU AGIRRE, BITOR 279942-BI Cto. JUNIOR - 00:22:16.328 6:37.655 9.713 6:39.724 7:34.278 7:32.326 30.000
33 75 VAZQUEZ ITURRIAGA, SERGIO 236653-NA TROFEO 00:22:26.606 6:47.933 10.278 7:08.529 7:42.549 7:35.528 -
34 94 PINEDA MARTINEZ, JORGE 279940-BI VETERANOS 00:22:30.339 6:51.666 3.733 6:53.996 6:40.935 8:55.408 -
35 76 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO 224042-M TROFEO 00:22:40.942 7:02.269 10.603 7:31.307 7:09.638 7:59.997 -
36 72 ARRINDA AXPE, JOSU 279911-BI TROFEO 00:22:41.378 7:02.705 0.436 6:56.507 7:50.842 7:54.029 -
37 34 DE CARLOS SEGURA, CHRISTIAN 236624-NA Cto. JUNIOR - 00:22:44.976 7:06.303 3.598 6:55.238 6:46.658 7:03.080 2:00.000
38 67 ASTELARRA URBERUAGA, UNAI 279941-BI TROFEO 00:23:13.200 7:34.527 28.224 7:03.605 7:12.276 8:57.319 -
39 61 ZARDOYA EGAÑA, IÑIGO 279839-SS TROFEO 00:23:32.662 7:53.989 19.462 7:28.818 8:26.182 7:37.662 -
40 15 PEREZ ARBINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 236560-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:23:33.773 7:55.100 1.111 6:38.831 6:28.596 10:26.346 -
41 66 ARRATIBEL URABAYEN, IBAI 236629-NA TROFEO 00:23:37.556 7:58.883 3.783 7:59.807 8:33.169 7:04.580 -
42 11 UZQUEDA ELVIRA, PABLO 236601-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:23:43.129 8:04.456 5.573 7:54.146 6:56.355 8:52.628 -
43 69 CANO DIEZ, RAUL 279868-BI TROFEO 00:24:03.143 8:24.470 20.014 7:06.999 8:57.961 7:58.183 -
44 84 MAROTO ROYO, MIGUEL ANGEL 54976-Z VETERANOS 00:24:22.244 8:43.571 19.101 6:54.337 8:49.365 8:38.542 -
45 99 BLASCO CORTES, JAVIER 236656-NA VETERANOS 00:25:00.180 9:21.507 37.936 7:26.801 8:38.041 8:55.338 -
46 70 BEOBIDE ARIJA, ENDIKA 277759-BI TROFEO 00:25:23.276 9:44.603 23.096 7:44.463 8:26.876 9:11.937 -
47 65 ANTXIA PULIDO, ARITZ 279865-BI TROFEO 00:25:29.777 9:51.104 6.501 7:51.807 8:56.349 8:41.621 -
48 64 PEREZ MARTINEZ, JUAN MANUEL 279898-SS TROFEO 00:27:00.565 11:21.892 1:30.788 7:23.161 7:52.286 11:45.118 -
49 82 DABAN MIRO, ERNEST 54908-HU VETERANOS 00:27:14.278 11:35.605 13.713 8:12.917 8:55.423 10:05.938 -
50 62 ADURIZ FERNADEZ, UNAI 279894-SS TROFEO 00:27:24.285 11:45.612 10.007 8:04.397 9:29.841 9:50.047 -
51 98 IZURRIAGA LERGA, JAVIER 236652-NA VETERANOS 00:27:47.433 12:08.760 23.148 8:57.434 9:23.259 9:26.740 -
52 83 ESPINOS PIÑOL, MIGUEL 144015-T VETERANOS 00:28:04.848 12:26.175 17.415 10:25.531 8:53.604 8:45.713 -
53 5 IRURE ZALDUA, JOSEBA 279967-SS Cto. SENIOR - 00:28:19.949 12:41.276 15.101 9:28.602 7:39.339 9:12.008 2:00.000
54 73 OCHOA REIGADAS, ALFONSO 279926-BI TROFEO 00:29:13.164 13:34.491 53.215 8:13.453 9:12.237 11:47.474 -
55 93 ESQUIROZ RUIZ, CARLOS 236575-NA VETERANOS 00:29:23.131 13:44.458 9.967 9:03.130 7:02.053 13:17.948 -
56 86 ASIN ARNEDO, RUBEN 236645-NA VETERANOS 00:31:07.482 15:28.809 1:44.351 9:36.359 8:28.114 13:03.009 -
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57 85 POZUELO CORCUERA, GAIZKA 279773-VI VETERANOS 00:31:44.168 16:05.495 36.686 12:06.050 8:10.041 11:28.077 -
58 97 RUIZ MARTIN, IVAN 330010-BI-… VETERANOS - 00:32:07.823 16:29.150 23.655 9:54.893 8:42.007 11:30.923 2:00.000
59 88 LOPETEGUI MENDIZABAL, ANTTON 279808-SS VETERANOS - 00:33:47.239 18:08.566 1:39.416 9:57.606 10:45.837 12:03.796 1:00.000
60 100 ANSA REY, JESUS 236579-NA VETERANOS 00:37:51.543 22:12.870 4:04.304 11:30.065 9:24.514 16:56.964 -
61 45 SARASA CALZADO, JULEN 236620-NA Cto. JUNIOR - 00:39:29.354 23:50.681 1:37.811 8:09.755 7:00.317 8:19.282 16:00.000
62 48 ARRIETA UGALDE, DANEL 279931-BI Cto. JUNIOR - 00:44:27.258 28:48.585 4:57.904 7:32.466 8:08.425 9:46.367 19:00.000
63 29 ARRIZABALAGA ITURRIOZ, IÑAKI 279975-SS Cto. JUNIOR - 00:48:32.307 32:53.634 4:05.049 8:19.138 8:39.439 11:33.730 20:00.000
64 27 SERRANO SAIZ, JERAY 266531-NA Cto. SENIOR - 00:50:43.300 35:04.627 2:10.993 6:18.300 6:38.421 10:46.579 27:00.000
65 10 ECHEVERRIA JIMENEZ, ANDONI 236486-NA Cto. SENIOR - 00:50:50.176 35:11.503 6.876 7:37.362 7:45.101 9:27.713 26:00.000

66 25 BERAZA VITORIA, MARCOS 236458-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:11:28.096 1 Vta. 1 Vta. 5:36.728 5:51.368 - -
67 26 SUESCUN SESMA, IVAN 236593-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:12:34.011 1 Vta. 1:05.915 6:10.369 6:23.642 - -
68 38 ZUBIRI PONZ, JOSEMA 236572-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:12:36.613 1 Vta. 2.602 6:01.696 6:34.917 - -
69 3 MARQUINA FERNANDEZ, DAVID 242118-RI Cto. SENIOR 00:14:58.647 1 Vta. 2:22.034 7:40.937 7:17.710 - -
70 103 FORTON GRUAS, FERNANDO 54871-HU VETERANOS 00:17:25.965 1 Vta. 2:27.318 7:55.522 9:30.443 - -
71 18 VICENTE SISO, JAUME 54868-Z Cto. SENIOR 00:17:33.179 1 Vta. 7.214 8:37.311 8:55.868 - -
72 51 SUS MOÑUX, VICTOR 55082-Z Cto. JUNIOR 00:18:20.439 1 Vta. 47.260 9:12.150 9:08.289 - -
73 37 SANCHEZ BARRI, AITOR 54927-HU Cto. JUNIOR 00:18:38.115 1 Vta. 17.676 8:31.674 10:06.441 - -
74 36 ESCUER BORDERAS, JAUME FRANCESC 54921-HU Cto. JUNIOR 00:18:43.173 1 Vta. 5.058 7:58.835 10:44.338 - -
75 47 NUIN MORENO, IÑIGO 236574-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:25.048 1 Vta. 41.875 10:43.295 8:41.753 - -
76 79 ERASUN HERRERA, ASIER 236657-NA TROFEO 00:19:35.871 1 Vta. 10.823 10:15.183 9:20.688 - -
77 43 SAUTUA AZKUETA, OIER 277756-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:41.073 1 Vta. 1:05.202 11:32.363 9:08.710 - -
78 90 TORRES PEREZ, RICARDO 55072-Z VETERANOS 00:28:53.032 1 Vta. 8:11.959 12:25.458 16:27.574 - -
79 6 GARCIA BATALLA, NORBERTO 242115-RI Cto. SENIOR 00:30:07.294 1 Vta. 1:14.262 17:07.992 12:59.302 - -
80 77 NOS ZARATIEGUI, DANIEL 236636-NA TROFEO 00:34:49.798 1 Vta. 4:42.504 19:23.554 15:26.244 - -
81 96 NOS MURU, JUAN LUIS 236635-NA VETERANOS 00:35:16.367 1 Vta. 26.569 18:02.577 17:13.790 - -
82 71 IRIGOYEN MERINO, MIKEL 236500-NA TROFEO 00:44:28.803 1 Vta. 9:12.436 25:27.250 19:01.553 - -
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83 41 IRIARTE LARRAZ, JON 236604-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:06:51.350 2 Vta. 1 Vta. 6:51.350 - - -
84 16 AZCONA ESPINOSA, BORJA 279824-SS Cto. SENIOR 00:08:15.004 2 Vta. 1:23.654 8:15.004 - - -
85 54 SANCHEZ ECHAVARRI, DANIEL 236597-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:11:29.808 2 Vta. 3:14.804 11:29.808 - - -
86 44 JAUREGUI ARANAZ, DANIEL 277758-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:13:25.116 2 Vta. 1:55.308 13:25.116 - - -
87 21 LARRAKOETXEA LOPEZ, ASIER 279927-BI Cto. SENIOR 00:13:29.207 2 Vta. 4.091 13:29.207 - - -
88 63 RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, DAVID 236565-NA TROFEO 00:13:36.130 2 Vta. 6.923 13:36.130 - - -
89 101 CLAVERIA IRACHETA, FERNANDO 236654-NA VETERANOS 00:16:17.948 2 Vta. 2:41.818 16:17.948 - - -

90 50 BAUDIN FUENTES, PABLO 55022-Z Cto. JUNIOR 00:32:40.248 17:01.575 - 9:28.934 13:06.589 10:04.725 -

Página : 4 / 4



ENDURO BERTIZARANA, 23 abril 2023

Clasificación por número de vueltas

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com Impreso: 23/04/2023 17:41

1 55 ATXA HORTALA, MIKEL 279914-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:17:48.753 - - 5:47.580 5:54.691 6:06.482 -
2 40 LARIZGOITIA ORTEGA, IOSU 279913-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:08.447 1:19.694 1:19.694 6:31.358 6:10.115 6:26.974 -
3 32 ARMAS PEREZ, MIKEL 279767-VI Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:39.632 1:50.879 31.185 6:51.083 6:13.222 6:35.327 -
4 33 BELASCOAIN PARDO, OIER 236637-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:53.160 2:04.407 13.528 6:25.818 6:42.460 6:44.882 -
5 31 URKIOLA SORALUZE, HARITZ 279976-SS Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:09.713 2:20.960 16.553 6:30.921 6:47.420 6:51.372 -
6 52 PEREZ LEKUMBERRI, ASIER 236580-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:15.800 2:27.047 6.087 6:34.234 6:28.887 7:12.679 -
7 30 LARISGOITIA ORTEGA, GORKA 279943-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:48.348 2:59.595 32.548 6:50.172 6:36.769 7:21.407 -
8 28 IRIONDO MONTERO, XEMARK 279970-SS Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:49.154 3:00.401 0.806 6:52.883 6:54.749 7:01.522 -
9 42 GARDE SOLA, RUBEN 236527-NA Cto. JUNIOR - 00:22:06.615 4:17.862 1:17.461 6:46.522 7:04.394 7:15.699 1:00.000
10 46 AIZPURU AGIRRE, BITOR 279942-BI Cto. JUNIOR - 00:22:16.328 4:27.575 9.713 6:39.724 7:34.278 7:32.326 30.000
11 34 DE CARLOS SEGURA, CHRISTIAN 236624-NA Cto. JUNIOR - 00:22:44.976 4:56.223 28.648 6:55.238 6:46.658 7:03.080 2:00.000
12 45 SARASA CALZADO, JULEN 236620-NA Cto. JUNIOR - 00:39:29.354 21:40.601 16:44.378 8:09.755 7:00.317 8:19.282 16:00.000
13 48 ARRIETA UGALDE, DANEL 279931-BI Cto. JUNIOR - 00:44:27.258 26:38.505 4:57.904 7:32.466 8:08.425 9:46.367 19:00.000
14 29 ARRIZABALAGA ITURRIOZ, IÑAKI 279975-SS Cto. JUNIOR - 00:48:32.307 30:43.554 4:05.049 8:19.138 8:39.439 11:33.730 20:00.000

15 38 ZUBIRI PONZ, JOSEMA 236572-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:12:36.613 1 Vta. 1 Vta. 6:01.696 6:34.917 - -
16 51 SUS MOÑUX, VICTOR 55082-Z Cto. JUNIOR 00:18:20.439 1 Vta. 5:43.826 9:12.150 9:08.289 - -
17 37 SANCHEZ BARRI, AITOR 54927-HU Cto. JUNIOR 00:18:38.115 1 Vta. 17.676 8:31.674 10:06.441 - -
18 36 ESCUER BORDERAS, JAUME FRANCESC 54921-HU Cto. JUNIOR 00:18:43.173 1 Vta. 5.058 7:58.835 10:44.338 - -
19 47 NUIN MORENO, IÑIGO 236574-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:19:25.048 1 Vta. 41.875 10:43.295 8:41.753 - -
20 43 SAUTUA AZKUETA, OIER 277756-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:20:41.073 1 Vta. 1:16.025 11:32.363 9:08.710 - -
21 41 IRIARTE LARRAZ, JON 236604-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:06:51.350 2 Vta. 1 Vta. 6:51.350 - - -
22 54 SANCHEZ ECHAVARRI, DANIEL 236597-NA Cto. JUNIOR 00:11:29.808 2 Vta. 4:38.458 11:29.808 - - -
23 44 JAUREGUI ARANAZ, DANIEL 277758-BI Cto. JUNIOR 00:13:25.116 2 Vta. 1:55.308 13:25.116 - - -
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24 50 BAUDIN FUENTES, PABLO 55022-Z Cto. JUNIOR 00:32:40.248 14:51.495 - 9:28.934 13:06.589 10:04.725 -

1 7 GUIMERA GASULLA, RAUL 54834-TE Cto. SENIOR 00:15:38.673 - - 5:14.231 5:12.649 5:11.793 -
2 20 MEOQUI IPARRAGUIRRE, OIHAN 236550-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:16:19.484 40.811 40.811 5:23.758 5:20.598 5:35.128 -
3 4 APEZTEGUIA LASAGA, UNAI 236566-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:17:10.936 1:32.263 51.452 5:43.061 5:39.216 5:48.659 -
4 24 GARMENDIA IMAZ, URKO 279905-SS Cto. SENIOR 00:17:22.270 1:43.597 11.334 5:39.499 5:57.992 5:44.779 -
5 2 GALLARDON EUGUI, XABIER 236564-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:17:41.138 2:02.465 18.868 5:45.211 5:43.888 6:12.039 -
6 19 PRADERA ABRISKETA, JAIME 279791-BI Cto. SENIOR 00:18:01.687 2:23.014 20.549 6:00.843 5:59.639 6:01.205 -
7 13 MURUA AGIRRE, ARITZ 279974-SS Cto. SENIOR 00:18:14.152 2:35.479 12.465 5:50.332 6:02.547 6:21.273 -
8 8 FACENDA ROMERO, NAITZEL 236522-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:18:15.517 2:36.844 1.365 6:09.734 6:00.717 6:05.066 -
9 23 BARAINKA ZABALA, MARKEL 279936-BI Cto. SENIOR 00:19:17.802 3:39.129 1:02.285 6:23.675 5:58.385 6:55.742 -
10 9 SANZOL OIZA, MIGUEL 236590-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:19:22.658 3:43.985 4.856 6:17.090 6:26.131 6:39.437 -
11 12 OTXOTORENA SAENZ, XABIER 236627-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:19:33.820 3:55.147 11.162 6:02.285 6:12.241 7:19.294 -
12 14 BELOQUI BEUNZA, MIKEL 236517-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:20:39.679 5:01.006 1:05.859 6:37.689 6:43.285 7:18.705 -
13 22 IZURIAGA LABIANO, DIEGO 236628-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:20:58.893 5:20.220 19.214 6:49.491 6:22.330 7:47.072 -
14 1 CHOUZA BLAS, XABIER 236605-NA Cto. SENIOR - 00:21:38.450 5:59.777 39.557 5:25.824 5:52.014 6:20.612 4:00.000
15 15 PEREZ ARBINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 236560-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:23:33.773 7:55.100 1:55.323 6:38.831 6:28.596 10:26.346 -
16 11 UZQUEDA ELVIRA, PABLO 236601-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:23:43.129 8:04.456 9.356 7:54.146 6:56.355 8:52.628 -
17 5 IRURE ZALDUA, JOSEBA 279967-SS Cto. SENIOR - 00:28:19.949 12:41.276 4:36.820 9:28.602 7:39.339 9:12.008 2:00.000
18 27 SERRANO SAIZ, JERAY 266531-NA Cto. SENIOR - 00:50:43.300 35:04.627 22:23.351 6:18.300 6:38.421 10:46.579 27:00.000
19 10 ECHEVERRIA JIMENEZ, ANDONI 236486-NA Cto. SENIOR - 00:50:50.176 35:11.503 6.876 7:37.362 7:45.101 9:27.713 26:00.000

20 25 BERAZA VITORIA, MARCOS 236458-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:11:28.096 1 Vta. 1 Vta. 5:36.728 5:51.368 - -
21 26 SUESCUN SESMA, IVAN 236593-NA Cto. SENIOR 00:12:34.011 1 Vta. 1:05.915 6:10.369 6:23.642 - -
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22 3 MARQUINA FERNANDEZ, DAVID 242118-RI Cto. SENIOR 00:14:58.647 1 Vta. 2:24.636 7:40.937 7:17.710 - -
23 18 VICENTE SISO, JAUME 54868-Z Cto. SENIOR 00:17:33.179 1 Vta. 2:34.532 8:37.311 8:55.868 - -
24 6 GARCIA BATALLA, NORBERTO 242115-RI Cto. SENIOR 00:30:07.294 1 Vta. 12:34.115 17:07.992 12:59.302 - -
25 16 AZCONA ESPINOSA, BORJA 279824-SS Cto. SENIOR 00:08:15.004 2 Vta. 1 Vta. 8:15.004 - - -
26 21 LARRAKOETXEA LOPEZ, ASIER 279927-BI Cto. SENIOR 00:13:29.207 2 Vta. 5:14.203 13:29.207 - - -

1 58 MONFERRER GOMEZ, TOMAS 236651-NA TROFEO 00:18:28.247 - - 5:53.202 6:01.530 6:33.515 -
2 59 LAHOZ TOLOSANA, MARIO 54937-Z TROFEO 00:20:21.659 1:53.412 1:53.412 7:00.316 6:20.639 7:00.704 -
3 68 EGIA IDOETA, IGOTZ 279835-BI TROFEO 00:21:50.443 3:22.196 1:28.784 7:11.975 7:04.847 7:33.621 -
4 60 CARTON LOPEZ, DAVID 279840-SS TROFEO 00:21:55.774 3:27.527 5.331 7:23.821 7:04.002 7:27.951 -
5 74 TXURRUKA ZABALA, IKER 279935-BI TROFEO 00:22:05.370 3:37.123 9.596 7:06.047 7:30.051 7:29.272 -
6 75 VAZQUEZ ITURRIAGA, SERGIO 236653-NA TROFEO 00:22:26.606 3:58.359 21.236 7:08.529 7:42.549 7:35.528 -
7 76 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO 224042-M TROFEO 00:22:40.942 4:12.695 14.336 7:31.307 7:09.638 7:59.997 -
8 72 ARRINDA AXPE, JOSU 279911-BI TROFEO 00:22:41.378 4:13.131 0.436 6:56.507 7:50.842 7:54.029 -
9 67 ASTELARRA URBERUAGA, UNAI 279941-BI TROFEO 00:23:13.200 4:44.953 31.822 7:03.605 7:12.276 8:57.319 -
10 61 ZARDOYA EGAÑA, IÑIGO 279839-SS TROFEO 00:23:32.662 5:04.415 19.462 7:28.818 8:26.182 7:37.662 -
11 66 ARRATIBEL URABAYEN, IBAI 236629-NA TROFEO 00:23:37.556 5:09.309 4.894 7:59.807 8:33.169 7:04.580 -
12 69 CANO DIEZ, RAUL 279868-BI TROFEO 00:24:03.143 5:34.896 25.587 7:06.999 8:57.961 7:58.183 -
13 70 BEOBIDE ARIJA, ENDIKA 277759-BI TROFEO 00:25:23.276 6:55.029 1:20.133 7:44.463 8:26.876 9:11.937 -
14 65 ANTXIA PULIDO, ARITZ 279865-BI TROFEO 00:25:29.777 7:01.530 6.501 7:51.807 8:56.349 8:41.621 -
15 64 PEREZ MARTINEZ, JUAN MANUEL 279898-SS TROFEO 00:27:00.565 8:32.318 1:30.788 7:23.161 7:52.286 11:45.118 -
16 62 ADURIZ FERNADEZ, UNAI 279894-SS TROFEO 00:27:24.285 8:56.038 23.720 8:04.397 9:29.841 9:50.047 -
17 73 OCHOA REIGADAS, ALFONSO 279926-BI TROFEO 00:29:13.164 10:44.917 1:48.879 8:13.453 9:12.237 11:47.474 -
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18 79 ERASUN HERRERA, ASIER 236657-NA TROFEO 00:19:35.871 1 Vta. 1 Vta. 10:15.183 9:20.688 - -
19 77 NOS ZARATIEGUI, DANIEL 236636-NA TROFEO 00:34:49.798 1 Vta. 15:13.927 19:23.554 15:26.244 - -
20 71 IRIGOYEN MERINO, MIKEL 236500-NA TROFEO 00:44:28.803 1 Vta. 9:39.005 25:27.250 19:01.553 - -
21 63 RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, DAVID 236565-NA TROFEO 00:13:36.130 2 Vta. 1 Vta. 13:36.130 - - -

1 92 SESMA LARRONDO, MIKEL 236534-NA VETERANOS 00:19:36.650 - - 6:20.618 6:11.810 7:04.222 -
2 87 SOLDEVILLA GONZALEZ, VICENTE 236563-NA VETERANOS 00:20:53.530 1:16.880 1:16.880 6:31.731 6:34.002 7:47.797 -
3 95 GIL INSAUSTI, IULEN 279896-SS VETERANOS 00:21:32.806 1:56.156 39.276 6:33.103 6:42.060 8:17.643 -
4 94 PINEDA MARTINEZ, JORGE 279940-BI VETERANOS 00:22:30.339 2:53.689 57.533 6:53.996 6:40.935 8:55.408 -
5 84 MAROTO ROYO, MIGUEL ANGEL 54976-Z VETERANOS 00:24:22.244 4:45.594 1:51.905 6:54.337 8:49.365 8:38.542 -
6 99 BLASCO CORTES, JAVIER 236656-NA VETERANOS 00:25:00.180 5:23.530 37.936 7:26.801 8:38.041 8:55.338 -
7 82 DABAN MIRO, ERNEST 54908-HU VETERANOS 00:27:14.278 7:37.628 2:14.098 8:12.917 8:55.423 10:05.938 -
8 98 IZURRIAGA LERGA, JAVIER 236652-NA VETERANOS 00:27:47.433 8:10.783 33.155 8:57.434 9:23.259 9:26.740 -
9 83 ESPINOS PIÑOL, MIGUEL 144015-T VETERANOS 00:28:04.848 8:28.198 17.415 10:25.531 8:53.604 8:45.713 -
10 93 ESQUIROZ RUIZ, CARLOS 236575-NA VETERANOS 00:29:23.131 9:46.481 1:18.283 9:03.130 7:02.053 13:17.948 -
11 86 ASIN ARNEDO, RUBEN 236645-NA VETERANOS 00:31:07.482 11:30.832 1:44.351 9:36.359 8:28.114 13:03.009 -
12 85 POZUELO CORCUERA, GAIZKA 279773-VI VETERANOS 00:31:44.168 12:07.518 36.686 12:06.050 8:10.041 11:28.077 -
13 97 RUIZ MARTIN, IVAN 330010-BI-… VETERANOS - 00:32:07.823 12:31.173 23.655 9:54.893 8:42.007 11:30.923 2:00.000
14 88 LOPETEGUI MENDIZABAL, ANTTON 279808-SS VETERANOS - 00:33:47.239 14:10.589 1:39.416 9:57.606 10:45.837 12:03.796 1:00.000
15 100 ANSA REY, JESUS 236579-NA VETERANOS 00:37:51.543 18:14.893 4:04.304 11:30.065 9:24.514 16:56.964 -

16 103 FORTON GRUAS, FERNANDO 54871-HU VETERANOS 00:17:25.965 1 Vta. 1 Vta. 7:55.522 9:30.443 - -
17 90 TORRES PEREZ, RICARDO 55072-Z VETERANOS 00:28:53.032 1 Vta. 11:27.067 12:25.458 16:27.574 - -
18 96 NOS MURU, JUAN LUIS 236635-NA VETERANOS 00:35:16.367 1 Vta. 6:23.335 18:02.577 17:13.790 - -
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19 101 CLAVERIA IRACHETA, FERNANDO 236654-NA VETERANOS 00:16:17.948 2 Vta. 1 Vta. 16:17.948 - - -
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